	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	23/2017 3677387	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: COLD SHOT LLC		
5	James K. Mullin (deceased) by Executor bar Larry R. Moyer	Internal Address: Mr. John A. Hesslink, Managing member		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2420 Applewood Circle		
25	Execution Date(s) 04/29/2017 Assignment Merger	······································		
17	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Grand Junction	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
,0	Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>CO</u>		
30	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US	Zip: <u>81506</u>	
	Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔳 N			
KE	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)			
•	Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>ONE</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) <u>SNA</u> D 40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
	Name: James K. Poole, Esq Internal Address:			
	Street Address: PO Box 925			
		None required (go	vernment interest not affecting title)	
	City: Loveland	8. Payment Informati	on	
	State: CO Zip: 80539			
	Phone Number:	Donosit Account N	Number	
	Docket Number:	-		
	Email Address:	Authorized User	Name	
	9. Signature: Janes K. Poole	· ·	06/10/2017	
	James K. Poole Name of Person Signing		Date ber of pages including cover 3 achments, and documents: 3	
	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 042821 FRAME: 0539

James K. Poole, Esq. Registered Patent Attorney Post Office Box 925 Loveland, Colorado 80539-0925 (970) 472-5061/FAX (970) 472-5041

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made this 29th day of April, 2017 by and between Larry R. Moyer, Executor and Personal Representative, on behalf of the late James K. Mullin (the "Assignor"), residing at 630, 20 Road, Grand Junction, CO 81507, and COLDSHOT LLC, having its primary place of business at 2420 Applewood Circle, Grand Junction, CO 81506(the "Assignee").

WHEREAS: The late James K. Mullin was the sole inventor and owner of U.S. Patent No. 8,240,075, and

Before his death he transfered said patent and other business assets be to a limited liability company,. (see below) while his will dated February 4, 2009 and executed in Mesa County, CO, directed his other personal assets to his son, Joseph (Jody) Calvin Mullin as his principal heir, and

A Colorado limited liability company denominated COLD SHOT LLC and intended to preserve and commercialize the business assets of said James K. Mullin, including said patent, was formed on the 4th day of April 2011, including as members said James K. Mullin and Mr. John A. Hesslink as member and Manager in the event of James K. Mullin's death.

By my authority as the personal representative and executor of the personal estate of James K. Mullin as owner, patentee and inventor of said U.S. Patent, I hereby transfer and assign the entire right and title to said patent, including any subsequent patent applications which may be filed including James K. Mullin as co-inventor, to COLD SHOT LLC in accordance with the wishes of the late James K. Mullin, with the intent that said patent constitute a portion of the contribution of Jody Mullin to COLDSHOT, LLC, in a revised operating agreement and with directions that

John A. Hesslink, as Manager/Member of said LLC, maintain, commercialize and reassign to Jody Mullin said patent on his 25th birthdate, in accordance with the provisions of the original Operating Agreement of said LLC dated 12th day of June, 2011, including future amendments to same by its members.

PATENT REEL: 042821 FRAME: 0540

I therefore place my signature below to implement this transfer, and direct Mr. John A. Hesslink to ensure that this assignment and any attachments be duly and promptly recorded with the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office to provide notice of said assignment in accordance with 37 C.F.R. Part 3 and Chapter 3 of the Manual for Patent Examining Procedure. I agree to execute inventors' declarations and assist as necessary in the preparation, filing and prosecution of any additional patent applications naming James K. Mullin as co-inventor.

This agreement is to be interpreted and enforced in accordance with the laws of the state of Colorado.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR

ignature

Larry R. Moyer

State of Colorado County of Mesa ASSIGNEE

Signature John A. Hesslink

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Larry Moyer and John A. Hesslink, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing document, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said document as their free and voluntary acts, for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this 15t day of May. 2017.

Calificer

Signature of Notary Public

BETTY L. BALDWIN

Printed name of Notary

My commission expires on 9/17/2017

(SEAL) BETTY L. BALDWIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID #20014028948 My Commission Expires September 17, 2017

PATENT REEL: 042821 FRAME: 0541

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

:

:

Martin Article Alternation

In re Application of:

Mullin, James K.

Serial No.: 12/930,697

Filing Date: Jan. 13, 2011

For: ADJUSTABLE BASES FOR SIGHTING DEVICES

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No: JM-1

Group Art Unit: 3641

U. S. Pat. 8,240,075

CERTIFICATION OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

on: June 19,2017 (Sig/date)

RESUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDING

Sir:

In response to the letter dated May 31, 2017, attached is a fresh copy (2 pages) of an Assignment for the aboveidentified patent and a cover sheet corrected to identify the Assignor as:

James K. Mullin (deceased) by Larry R. Moyer (Executor)

A copy of said letter is attached.

Timely recording and identification of the recording location is respectfully requested.

Respectfully, submitted, znerk. Poole

ames K. Poole Attorney for Applicant Registration No.: 30,676

P. O. Box 925 Loveland, CO 80539 (970) 472-5061 FAX: (970) 472-5041

Attachments: Assignment, cover sheet, PTO letter

RECORDED: 05/12/2017